TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR CARPET COURT RHINOKIDS "WIN A \$20,000 FLOORING MAKEOVER" PROMOTION

- 1. Information on how to enter and prizes forms part of these Terms and Conditions. Entry into the "Carpet Court RhinoKids Win a \$20,000 Flooring Makeover" Promotion ("Promotion") is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- 2. The Promoter of the Competition is Carpet Court New Zealand ("Carpet Court"). The Competition is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with Meta and/or other Social Media channels. You completely release Meta and/or other Social Media channels from any and all liability associated with this Competition.
- 3. Subject to condition 4, this Promotion is only open to New Zealand public schools, early childhood centres, community centres and sports centres with a focus on school aged children.
- 4. Participation by the entrants in the Competition constitutes an agreement to abide by these Rules. Any person failing to comply with these Rules will not be entitled to participate in this Competition or be disqualified from the Competition.
- 5. Carpet Court reserve the right to exclude any person from participating in the Promotion on reasonable grounds.
- 6. Carpet Court reserve the right to refuse to award any prize to an entrant who Carpet Court decides (in its sole discretion) has violated the Rules (including the Specific Rules), gained unfair advantage in participating in the Promotion or won using fraudulent means.
- 7. This Promotion commences on Friday 1st November. Entries close on Tuesday 31st December ("Promotion Period"). Entries received after this closing time will not be eligible for entry.
- 8. The Promotion will be conducted on Carpet Court's website: carpetcourt.nz ("Participating Pages").
- 9. To receive an entry in this Promotion, eligible individuals must, during the Promotion Period, undertake the following: a. Submit a RhinoKids application form online
- 10. Prize Draw: There will be 1 prize winner drawn from public voting submissions received from 1st February until 28th February. The Prize Draw will take place on Friday 7th March at the offices of the Promoter, Level 1, 5 Graham St, Auckland. The Promoter reserves the right to draw reserves in case of an invalid entry or invalid entrant.
- 11. The provisional winner of the Prize Draw will be notified via phone call within two (2) business days of the draw. The winner must claim their prize by no later than 5pm Friday 14th March 2025 or it will be redrawn on Monday 17th March 2024.
- 12. 1 x \$20,000 credit to spend at a chosen Carpet Court store. The prize granted by the promoter will not be changed or altered under any circumstances or requests from the eligible winner.
- 13. The prize is only redeemable on full price product. Any promotions running will not apply.
- 14. Installation to be included within budget limit above.
- 15. Prizes cannot be transferred or exchanged or redeemed for cash.
- 16. The prize is not refundable or transferable.
- 17. Prize must be redeemed within 12 months from date of issue.
- 18. Accepting the prize constitutes a winner's consent to be photographed and/or interviewed by Carpet Court and for Carpet Court to use winner's name, city/town of residence, competition entry and/or photographs and interviews for Competition or publicity purposes without compensation. This includes on Carpet Court's website, direct and social media channels.
- 19. By participating, entrants grant Carpet Court exclusive permission to use their names, characters, photographs, videos, voices and likeness in connection with the Promotion and for future promotion and marketing purposes and waive any claims to royalty, right or remuneration for such use. All entries and any copyright substituting in the entries become and remain the property of the Promoter who may publish or case to be published of the entries received.
- 20. All entrant personal details must be valid and up to date and will be held by Carpet Court and may be used for the purpose of the Promotion and for future promotion and marketing purposes in accordance with Carpet Court Privacy Policy unless otherwise directed by contestants at the time of entry.
- 21. Personal information provided at the time of entry is presumed to be true and, in the case of text or email
- 22. Carpet Court (New Zealand) Limited is the Promoter of this Promotion and its registered office is located at Level 3, 104 Fanshawe Street, Auckland.